UNOFFICIAL GOPY,

SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ﬁow

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT dated as of January 1,
1990, by and among HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois
banking corporation, as Trustee under a Trust‘%zgpﬁﬁﬁﬂ% dated
September 20, 1988, and known as Trust No. TH h(E e *Trust“).
JORDON F.. KAISER and WALTER KAISER (the "Kaisers"“), and THE EXCHANGE

NATIONAL PANK OF CHICAGO, a national banking association (the
“Bank");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS . the following documents were heretofore entered
into by the parties indicated below:

1 T1sv0eér X

(i) Commitment Loatter dated September 1, 1988, from the

Bank to T. J. Flanagas, Inc., an Illinois corporation
("Flanagan");

{ii) Mortgage Note dates September 1, 1988 (the "Note"),
Erom Flanagan to the Bank;

(iii) Mortgage and Security Ayreement dated as of
September 1, 1988 (the "Mortgage™), from Flanagan to the Bank,
recorded in the Office of the Recorrier of Deeds of Cook County,
I1llinois, on September 27, 1988, as Document No. 88444185;

{(iv) Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of
September 1, 1988 (the "Assignment of Rents*), from Flanagan to
the Bank, recorded in the Qffice of the Recorder of Deeds of

Cook County, Illinois, on September 27, 1988, o8 Document No.
BB444186;

Permanent Index Number: This Instrument Prepared by and to
be Returned after Recording to:
04-28-300-028

Alvin L. Kruse, Esq.
Gary A. Maguire, Esq.
Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather
& Geraldson
Address of Premises: 55 East Monroe Street
Suite 4200

3703 West Lake Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60603
Glenview, Illinois ,

L

9RKFEIOOE

pgx 333 - TH




UNOFFICIAL COPY S




{v) Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 1988, from
Flanagan to the Bank;

(vi) Assumption Agreement dated as of September 27, 1988,
by and among Flanagan, the Trust, the Kaisers and the Bank,
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois, on September 27, 1988, as Document No, 88444188,
pursuant to which, among other things, the Trust and the
Kaisers jointly and severally assumed and agreed to pay and
perform all of the payment and performance obligations of
Flanagan under the documents described in (ii) through (v)
above;

(vi1) Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest dated as
of Suptember 27, 1988, from the Kaisers to the Bank; and

(viii, fuaranty of Payment and Performance dated as of
September 7, 1988, from the Kaisers to the Bank; and

WHEREAS . ‘tne documents raeferred to in (i) through (viii)
above were modified pursuant to the Modification Agreement dated as
of June 1, 1989 (the "first Modification Agreement®), by and among
the Trust, the Kaisers ind the Bank, recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on August 4, 1989, as
Document No, 89358279; and

WHEREAS, the documents «eferred to in (i) and (viii) above,
ag modified by the First Modificatian Agreement, are hereinafter

referred to collectively as the "Documents®; and

WHEREAS, the Documents encumbzr the real estate described
in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to make sertain modifications
and amendments to the Documents, as more fully provided for herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the prsmises and the
mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and nther good and
valuablé consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Recitals Part of Agreement. The foregcing
recitals are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this

Agreement.

Section 2. Extension of Maturity. The maturity date of
the loan which is evidenced and secured by the Documents, as
previously extended to January 1, 1990, is hereby further extended
from January 1, 1990, to July 1, 1990, and all of the Documents are
hereby modified and amended accordingly. Without limitation on the
generality of the foregoing, the date "January 1, 1990" is hereby
changed to “"July 1, 1990" each time it appears in each of the
Documents.

IRSEI00E;




UNOFFICIAL COPY ™




f
]

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

» Jncrease in Interest Rate. The interest rate
under the Note is hereby increased as of the date hereof from a
variable rate of one and one-quarter percent (l1-1/4%) per annum in
addition to the Bank's Reference Rate (as defined in the Note) to
one and three-quarters percent (1-3/4%) per annum in addition to the
Bank's Reference Rate (as defined in the Note), and all of the
Documents are modified and amended accordingly, Without limitation
on the generality of the foregoing, any references to “one and
ons-quarter percent" and "(1-1/4%)" are hereby changed to "one and
three-quarters percent" and “(1-3/4%)", respectively, each time they
appear in the Documents,

Section 4. Attachment to Note. The Bank may, and prior to
any transfer by it of the Note shall, attach a copy of this
Agreement %o the original Note and place an endorsement on the Note
making refsrence to the fact that such attachment has been made.

Seccion 5. : '

: setences. The Documents shall remain in full force
and effect as oricinally executed and delivered by the parties,
except as expressly nodified and amended herein., The Trust and the
Kaisers hereby confirzin and reaffirm all of their obligations under
the Documents, as modifiel and amended herein. All references in
the Documents to any one or more of the Documents, or to the "Loan
Documents", shall be deemud *to refer to such Document, Documents or
Loan Documents, as the case ri2y be, as modified and amended by the
First Modification Agreement ind _this Agreement,

Saction 5. Certifications, Representations and
Warranties. In order to induce the Bank to enter into this
Agreement, the Trust hereby certifies and represents and the Kaisers
hereby certify, represent and warrant to the Bank that all
certifications, representations and warranties contained in the
Documents and in all certificates heretofore delivered to the Bank
are true and correct as of the date hereof, z2rd all such
certifications, representations and warrantie= zrs hereby remade and
made to speak as of the date of this Agreement.

. Entire Agreement. This Agreeiien: sets forth
all of the covenants, provisions, agreements, conditionz and
understandings of the parties relating to the subject matcar of this
Agreement, and there are no covenants, promises, agreemearts,
conditions or understandings, either oral or written, betwsan them
other than as are herein set forth.

Section 7. Successors. This Agreement shall inure to the
benefit of and shall be binding upon the parties and their
respective successors, assigns and legal representatives,

. » In the event any provision of
this Agreement shall be held invalid or unenforceable by any court
of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate or
render unenforceable any other provision heraof,

INB6I006




UNOEEICIAL COPY T




UNOFFIC|AL COPY,

Section 9. Amendments, Changes and Modifications., This
Agreement may be amended, changed, modified, altered or terminated
only by a written instrument executed by all of the parties hereto,

Section 10. Construction.

(a) The words "hereof", "herein", and "hereunder”, and
other words of a similar import refer to this Agreement as a whole
not to the individual Sections in which such terms are used.

(b) References to Sections and other subdivisions of this
Agreement are to the designated Sections and other subdivisions of
this Agreement as originally executed.

/c) The headings of this Agreement are for convenience
only and snell not define or limit the provisions hereof.

(d) Wiere the context so requires, words used in singqular
shall include tae plural and vice versa, and words of one gender
shall include ali /'scher genders,

Sectian 11. execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may
be simultaneously execu’ea in several counterparts, each of which
shall be an original ana 21l of which shall constitute but one and
the same instrument.

Section 12. Governing Law. This Agreement is prepared and
entered into with the intention that the law of the State of
Illinois shall govern its construction and enforcement,

Section 13. Execution by Trusts It is expressly
understood and agreed by and between the rarties hereto, anything
herein to the contrary notwithstanding, thpi-each and all of the
representations, covenants, undertakings and sgreements herein made
on the part of the Trust, while in form purpoiting to be the
representations, covenants, undertakings and agceements of the
Mortgagor are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and
intended not as personal representations, covenants, undertakings
and agreements by Harris Trust and Savings Bank in its own right,
but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upci itk as such
trustee; and that no personal liability or personal respounsibility
is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or enforceabla
against Harris Trust and Savings Bank on account of this Agruement
ot on account of any representation, covenant, undertaking or
agreement in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied,
al} such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and
released.

98ES69006




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
instrument as of the date first above written,

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Trustee
as aforesaid and not personally

v [T

~ Vigh Prosdvads

(SEAL)

Attest: //]’&/

Title: asmziane exéretany

>,

Walter Kaz_

THE [SXCHANGE NATIONAL/ BANK OF CHICAGO

0K COUNT . JLL IO

i3 09 90069886

98869006




UNOFFICIAL COPY ™




UNOFFICJAL, GOPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

The forjgoing instrument was acknowladqed before me

, 1990, by ESJ. PERNER _ and
—nBUINTANE MGALTARG . !

this 74 4
K% Vagu Yrogadoil and ARRINTAN
respectively, of Harrzs Trust and Savings Bank, Trustee under—a~*
Trust Agreement dated September 20, 1988, and known as Trust No,
94266, or behalf of said Trustee.
>y
*OFFIPIAL SEAL"
Dawn M. Lreniak
Notary Public, Staie v lilinefs
Cook County
My Comemission Expires 11,133}

COUNTY OF COOK

ﬂ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me
this 5 % day of b tepey , 1990, by Jordon H. Kaiser and
Walter Kalser.

" OFFICIAL SEAL "
}/ LINDA N, wkiTE
by RO LuntRi B STATE OF (LLINGIS

i

Nota ry Puriic : MY GOMMIBSION EXPIRES 12/26/93

STATE CF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

The forpgoing instrument was acknowledged ro
this £ day of é; éé% Z z990 by ?Q (? muf ‘;j \/

of The ExChange wtwnal
Bank of Chlcaqo, a national banking association, on behali. rnf the

association.
ﬂ%/{/ /ﬁmwg

Notacry Public

U L!AL °LAL’;AAA>
o ‘).n, ) ihm:rez 4

::, l(,r ‘ J:;n Lr ol Himeis >
s ‘ru: L1393

W
Wy R A

98863006







iy ‘
(] wd

UNOFFICJAL, COPY,

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 2 in Morelli's Resubdivision of Lots 1, 2 and 3 of Part of the
West 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of Section 28, Township 42 North,
Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in cook County,
Illinois

7o)
Q
o
&
<&
&
&
ep




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




